UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION IX 75 HAWTHORNE STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

			11220
In the Matter of:)		15 JULY 2020
)		U.S. EPA - REGION IX
Borla Performance Industries, Inc.,)		
)	Docket No. CAA-R9-2020-0044	
Respondent.)		
)		

** FII FD **

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

Respondent, through undersigned counsel, hereby notifies the agency and the Regional Hearing Clerk that he is substituted as lead counsel in place of Ms. Shannon Broome. His contact information as provided in the consent to electronic service is listed below, and in the signature block at the end of this notice.

Name: Erik S. Jaffe

Title: Counsel for Respondent

Party: Borla Performance Industries, Inc. Email Address: ejaffe@schaerr-jaffe.com

Additional counsel for Respondent include:

Name: Kent Mayo

Title: Counsel for Respondent

Party: Borla Performance Industries, Inc. Email Address: kent.mayo@bakerbotts.com

Name: Julie A. Cress

Date: 7/15/2020

Title: Counsel for Respondent

Party: Borla Performance Industries, Inc. Email Address: Julie.cress@bakerbotts.com

Respectfully submitted,

Erik S. Jaffe // Schaerr | Jaffe LLP

1717 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006 (202) 787-1060 (office)

(202) 415-7412 (cell)

ejaffe@schaerr-jaffe.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Erik S. Jaffe, hereby certify that I have served, by electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, to the following counsel for Complainant:

Allan Zabel Attorney-Advisor United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, Office of Regional Counsel zabel.allan@epa.gov

Sylvia Quast Regional Counsel United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 quast.sylvia@epa.gov

Erik S. Jaffe

Dated: July 15th, 2020.